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1 L.D. 2429 

2 (Filing No. H- 762) 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

to 
Tax 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

112TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND SPECIAL SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "If" to COMMITTEE AMEND!llENT 
H.P. 1742, L.D. 2429, Bill, "AN ACT to Amend 

on Tobacco Products." 

"A" 
the 

10 Amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 1 
11 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 29 in L.D.) by striking 
12 out the following: "1Q%" and inserting in its place 
13 the following: '}_~' 

14 Further amend the amendment by inserting at the 
15 end before the statement of fact the following: 

16 'Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are 
17 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
18 purposes of this Act. 

19 1986-87 

20 B~~AN ~ERVICE~~EPARTMENT OF 

21 Bureau of Health 

22 Office of Dental Health 

23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

29 

All Other 

Provides funds 
for a smokeless 
tobacco public 
education 
gram. 

pro-

FISCAL NOTE 

$75,000 

30 It is estimated that this amendment will result 
31 in an increase in revenues to the General Fund of 



HOUSE M1ENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1742 
L.D. 2429 

1 $75,000 more than was estimated for the original to-
2 bacco products tax.' 

3 STATEMENT OF FACT 

4 This amendment changes the rate of the excise tax 
5 on smokeless tobacco to 35% and appropriates the ad-
6 ditional revenue of $75,000 to a smokeless tobacco 
7 education program. 

8 6426052986 
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