## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2429
2	(Filing No. H- 762)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 112TH LEGISLATURE SECOND SPECIAL SESSION
7 8 9	HOUSE AMENDMENT " $\widehat{\mathcal{H}}$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1742, L.D. 2429, Bill, "AN ACT to Amend the Tax on Tobacco Products."
10 11 12 13	Amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 1 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 29 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "30%" and inserting in its place the following: '35%'
14 15	Further amend the amendment by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:
16 17 18	'Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
19	1986-87
20	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
21	Bureau of Health
22	Office of Dental Health
23	All Other \$75,000
24 25 26 27 28	Provides funds for a smokeless tobacco public education pro- gram.
29	FISCAL NOTE
30 31	It is estimated that this amendment will result in an increase in revenues to the General Fund of

		71							
HOUSE	AMENDMENT	" /T"	to	COMMITTEE	AMENDMENT	"A"	to	H.P.	1742
L.D.									

J.D.	
1 2	\$75,000 more than was estimated for the original to-bacco products tax.'
3	STATEMENT OF FACT
4 5 6 7	This amendment changes the rate of the excise tax on smokeless tobacco to 35% and appropriates the additional revenue of \$75,000 to a smokeless tobacco education program.
8	6426052986

Filed by Rep. Mayo of Thomaston Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 5/29/86 (Filing No. H-762)